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RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE
AND OTHER RECEIPTS

ORDINARY REVENUE.
Inland Revenue —

Income Tax
Sur-tax
Estate &c. Duties
Stamps ...
National Defence Contribution
Excess Profits Tax
Other Inland Revenue Duties

Total Inland, Revenue
Customs and Excise —

Customs ...

Total Customs and Excise

Motor Vehicle Duties
Post Office (Net Receipt)

Receipts from Sundry Loans
Miscellaneous Receipts

TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE

SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.
Revenue required to meet expenditure on Post

Office and Broadcasting

TOTAL

Estimate
for the year

1940 -̂41

f.

450,500,000

75,000,000
85,100,000
19,000,000

> 70,000,000 <

1,000,000

700,600,000

302,050,000
164,050,000

466,100,000

35,000,000
13,291,000
1,150,000
5,000,000

13*250,000

1,234,391,000

86,222,000

TEMPORARY ADVANCES REPAID —

Essential Commodities Reserves Fund ...

OTHER RECEIPTS.
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT —

(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues :
Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Acts,

icn? and IQ^Q
Under the Housing Act, 1914

(6) For other Issues (Net)

REPAYMENTS, &c. —
In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Facilities) Acts,

1919 and 1921
In respect of Issues under Section 26 of the Tithe Act, 1936 . . .

BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON 1940. 1939.
IST APRIL :— £ £

Bank of England 2,033,823 2,063,755
Bank of Ireland 360,799 435,657

TOTAL /

Total Receipts into the Exchequer from

ist April, 1940, to
I7th Aug., 1940.

f,

73,020,000

9,590,000

34,610,000

5,380,000

8,520,000

l8,2IO,OOO

180,000

149,510,000

109,042,000

56,716,000

165,758,000

9,271,000

9,500,000

450,000

580,836

11,477,614

346,547,450

28,150,000

374,697,450

170,000

2,600,000

22,000

851,900,918

60,143

980,000

1,230,430,511

2,394,622

1,232,825,133

ist April, 1939, to
igth Aug., 1939.

£
42,468,000
8,290,000

33,990,000
6,660,000
9,630,000

330,000

101,368,000

96,072,000
45,470,000

141,542,000

8,379,000
6,724,000

530,000
3,265,634
2,296,160

264,104,794

28,076,000

292,180,794

135,000
2,500,000

5,450,000

205,727,825

67,104
910,000

506,970,723

2,499,412

509,470,135

* The figures in this column take no account of the changes proposed in the Supplementary Budget of the
23rd July, 1940, and contained in the Finance (No. 2) Bill now before Parliament.

igth August, 1940


