5104

.

THE LONDON GAZETTE, 20 AUGUST, 1940

RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

		Estimate	Total Receipts into the Exchequer from	
REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS		for the year 1940—41	Ist April, 1940, to 17th Aug., 1940.	Ist April, 1939, to 19th Aug., 1939.
······································		-	Aug., 1940	
ORDINARY REVENUE	C.			
Inland Revenue—		£	£	£
Income Tax		450,500,000	73,020,000	42,468,000
Sur-tax	•••	75,000,000	9,590,000	8,290,000
Estate, &c., Duties	•••	85,100,000	34,610,000 5,380,000	33,990,000 6,660,000
Stamps National Defence Contribution	••• •••	19,000,000	8,520,000	9,630,000
Excess Profits Tax			18,210,000	9,030,000
Other Inland Revenue Duties		1,000,000	180,000	330,000
Total Inland Revenue		700,600,000	149,510,000	101,368,000
Customs and Excise—				
Customs		302,050,000	109,042,000	96,072,000
Excise	•••	164,050,000	56,716,000	45,470,000
Total Customs and Excise		466,100,000	165,758,000	141,542,000
Motor Vehicle Duties		35,000,000	9,271,000	8,379,000
Post Office (Net Receipt)		13,291,000	9,500,000	6,724,000
Crown Lands	••• •••	1,150,000	450,000	530,000
Receipts from Sundry Loans	••• •••	5,000,000	580,836	3,265,634
Miscellaneous Receipts		13,250,000	11,477,614	2,296,160
TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE	3	1,234,391,000	346,547,450	264,104,794
SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.				
Revenue required to meet expendit Office and Broadcasting	ure on Post	86,222,000	28,150,000	28,076,000
Total	• •••		374,697,450	292,180,794
Temporary Advances Repaid-			_	
Bullion	· ··· ·		170,000	135,000
Essential Commodities Reserves F	una	••• •••	_	2,500,000
OTHER RECI	TPTS			
Money Raised by Creation of D				
(a) For Capital Expenditure Iss				
Under the Post Office and	Telegraph	(Money) Acts		
1937 and 1939	. icic5raph	(hioney) nees,	2,600,000	5,450,000
Under the Housing Act, 19	14		22,000	
	-		,	
(b) For other Issues (Net)	• •••	••• •••	851,900,918	205,727,825
	-			
_				
REPAYMENTS, &c	Sattlement (
In respect of Issues under Land 1919 and 1921	-	racinties) ACTS,	60,143	6
In respect of Issues under Section	 1 26 of the Ti	the Act, 1936	980,000	67,104 910,000
Balances in Exchequer on	T040		T 220 420 5TT	506 070 702
IST APRIL :	1940. f	1939. <i>f</i>	1,230,430,511	506,970,723
Bank of England	2,033,8	23 2,003,755		
Bank of Ireland	660 -	435,657	2,394,622	2,499,412
	·			
Total	• •••	£	1,232,825,133	509,470,135

* The figures in this column take no account of the changes proposed in the Supplementary Budget of the 23rd July, 1940, and contained in the Finance (No. 2) Bill now before Parliament.

19th August, 1940